1.0 FIRST SEMESTER:
DURATION OF
SCHEDULED DATES ACADEMIC ACTIVITY
(WEEKS)
S/N | DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY ETURNING
NEW STUDENTS STUDENTS RETURNING
200 -400 LEVEL STUOENTS
1 Students arrive Campus Sunday 25 Sept. 2022 Sunday 02 Oct. 2022
Registration /Documentation
(Admissions Office, Academic
2 Affairs, ICT, Library, Health Monday 26 — Saturday 1
Centre, Academic Department, 01 October, 2022
Faculty, Security, Students
Affairs, etc.)
Online Course Registration Monday 032 October Monday 03 October
3 (Department/ ICT) 2022 - Saturday 15th 2022 - Saturday 15th 2 2
October 2022 October 2022
Lectures Commence Monday 03 Oct. - Friday 16 Dec.2022
. . 29th November —16th 17th October —4th
= | ideRegisintion December, 2022 November, 2022 2 .

n Add/Drop Period Monday 14th- Saturday25th November, 2022 -_

Mid Semester Break

Lectures Continue

'I |'I'I

Saturday 19th Dec

Mon 9th = 27th January 2023

— Saturday

Jth Jan 2023

12 | 1st Continuous Assessments Monday 17th— Saturday 22nd October, 2022

13 | 2nd Continuous Assessments Monday 12th — Saturday 17th December 2022

14 | 3rd Continuous Assessment Monday 23- Saturday, 28 January, 2023

14 | Revision Week Monday 30 January —04 February, 2023 1 1
15 | 1st Semester Examinations Monday 06th —Saturday 18th February, 2023 2 2

Lecture & Revision continue for
17 Lately Admitted student Monday 06th February — Friday 10th March, 2023 5
18 1st Semester Examinations Monday 13th —Saturday 18 March, 2023 1




